

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1798

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>2</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>3</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the words "or primary operator of the land" and inserting in lieu thereof the words ", lessee or occupant of land"; and

On Page 2, Line 13, by inserting after the period new language to read as follows: "Any person who removes or attempts to remove feral swine at night pursuant to this subsection during deer gun season shall notify the game warden in the county from which the feral swine may be removed. Notification may be made in writing, phone message, email or text."; and

On Page 2, Line 14, by deleting the word "may remove" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "who removes"; and

On Page 2, Lines 15-17, by deleting all of the language beginning with the word "without" on Line 15 and through the word "season" on line 17 and inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "shall be required to obtain a license or permit to hunt or control wildlife issued by the Department of Wildlife Conservation"; and

On Page 6, Lines 14 through 20, by striking subsection E in its entirety.

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Sean Roberts

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

